Milwaukee County

M n
& ’NAU dy County Courthouse
¢ f' ‘::‘\‘?- 901 N. Sth Street, Rm.
¢ 3 105
% <% Signature Copy Milwaukee, Wi 63233
%OUM‘ 5
v Action Report: 15-272

File Number: 15-272

From the Milwaukee County Comptroller, requesting authorization to execute
Addendum No. 6 to the Standby Reimbursement Agreement with US Bank by
extending the existing agreement for a period of one year from August 15, 2015, to
August 15, 2016. (Referred to the Committees on Transportation, Public Works,
and Transit and Finance, Personnel, and Audit)

RECORD OF COUNTY BOARD AND COUNTY EXECUTIVE ACTIONS

The attached resolution or ordinance was ADOPTED by the Milwaukee County Board of
Supervisors on 4/23/2015 by the following vote:

Ayes: 17 Alexander, Borkowski, Broderick, Cullen, Haas, Johnson Jr., Jursik,
Lipscomb Sr., Moore Omokunde, Rainey, Romo West, Schmitt,
Staskunas, Taylor, Weddle, Weishan Jr., and Dimitrijevic

Excused: 1 Mayo Sr.

Certification of County W 7‘//21‘ . Date /'

Board Passage by chajrwoman Marina Dimitrijevic
County Board

Chairwoman

Certification of County W} i W Bo APR 2 3 2015

Board Passage by ,5eph J. Czamezki

B L L rurpvry

County Clerk
County Executive < —<— ey Date S / /?/ [ 5
approvallveto of Chris Abele . '
attached oy i}
resolution/ordinance. o
: MAY 19 2015

Received by Coun Date
Clerk Jog#fph J/Ckarnezki

Milwaukee County Page 1 Printed on 4/24/15





